RESOLUTION NO. 3505

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE RED LODGE SUSTAINABILITY BOARD

WHEREAS, The Red Lodge City Charter provides for the exercise of self-government powers; and

WHEREAS, The City of Red Lodge adopted the Energy Conservation Plan on October 23, 2018; and

WHEREAS, The Energy Conservation Plan will require the cooperation of the community, organizations and local government; and

WHEREAS, The Energy Conservation Plan recommended that a Sustainability Board be established; and

WHEREAS, The Energy Conservation Plan recommends dividing the responsibilities between and decision making between the city staff, organizations and a Sustainability Board.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

- 1. The Red Lodge Sustainability Board is hereby created and established to work and cooperate with the Mayor, City Council, City staff and organizations to implement the strategies of the Energy Conservation Plan.
- 2. The Mayor shall appoint, with the approval of the City Council, a city council member and no less than five (5) or more than seven (7) other members from the public and organizations to serve as members of the Red Lodge Sustainability Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 11th day of December, 2018.

City of Red Lodge:

William Larson, Mayor

Attest:

Rebecca Narmore, City Attorney

Rebecca Marmore